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PARI' I 

OHGl'..NIZATIONIJ.. DI~TA 

1.. DESIGNLTION 

-
5150 
Ser: 031112510 
5 May 1970 

COMMliNDER 

Marine Medium Helicopter SqiJ.adron 364 LtCol. P. C. SCAGLIONE, Jro 
1 to 30 P.pril 1970 

2. LOCl~TION 

1 to 30 April 1970 ~ Ivlarble Mountain IJ.r Facility, Dannng, RVN 

3. STlu"F OFFICERS 

Executive Officer 
Mministrative Offi.cer 

Operntians Officer 
Aircraft Maintena11Cc Officer 
LogistiCS Officor 
Nl.TOPS Officer 
Aviation Safety Officer 
Flight Surgeon 
Intelligence Officer 
Motor Transport Officer 
Sergoant .Major 

4... AVEru~GE MONTHLY STRENGTH 

'1i'f'icor 
Enlisted 

lYlajor li' .. l~ .. LOCKE 
1stLt~ H. Bo.Lh~ 
1stLte n~E. COMBS 
Maj or ltT. L. \'JATERS 
Major W. D. IUJAS 
Capt. J.. C.. BLADES 
1stLt. D. L. ElJiNEST 
lstLt. L. C8 CHIUSTY 
Lt USN (Me) J. G. MAURER 
1st,Lt. s. El1B 
lstLt. J. E. FELDT 
SgtMaj R. D. BRANDT 

USNC 
'42 
154 

USN 
T 
o 

arHEn 
cr 

o 

Tari.!, 
43-

3.54 

1-30 Apr 70 
1-5 ll.pr 70 
6-30 1.pr 70 
1-30 ilpr 10 
1-30 il.pr 70 
1-30 Apzo 70 
1-30 Apr 70 
1-30 l!.pr 70 
1-30 hpr 70 
1-30 i"pr 70 
1-30 Apr 70 
1-30 li.pr 70 

2 ENCLOSURE (1) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

PARr II 

-
5150 
Sere 0,3Al2570 
5 May 1970 

HMMea364 f1ew 1171,,8 hoh:rs completing l4L1 'basks for 4255 sorties" 
lifted 2h? as tons of car.go .. carried 6824 troops/passengers and flew 
204 MEDEVJi.G miS!3ions 'I1.rjjih :.30 emorgency, 116 priority and 274 routine 
evacuees. mJlV.Y-364 wns re8;.:·'J:c.sible for 2 KBAs confirmed and 5 probables. 
There were 14 enemy fire int.::i.dents directed ngmnst squa.dron aircraft 
with h aircraft receiving b.its o The aver2.ge dcily aircraft availability 
was 11.2 and aircrew avaiJ_clr)ility was 14.1 .. 

PARr III 

SEQ~TIAL L~:?TING OF SIGNIFI.C/UIIT EIT~T§. 

9 April 1970 ... High day for the month,p 00"1""364 flew 36 flights for 63.1 
hours, 250 sorties, 109 tasks, carrying 88 passengers/ 
troops and 25.2 tons of cergo and flew 25 MEDE"IAC rl1issions 
for 81 evacuees. 

8 April 1970 - llir.:lraft l5l~020 received bullet holes in skin af aircraft 
fuselage.. Aircraft 15399h daJilQged 3 aft blades on ~ 
emergency MEDEVAC in en tUlsuitable zane. 

1.3 April 1970 - Idrcraft 154807 received substantial damage in aft py10n 
from burnt out flare while on an ~aergency MEDEVAC g 

25 April 1970 - Jlircraft 152576 tore off left main mount and ruptured 
left fuel well, landing in nn unslutable zonG while on 
an emergency ~~EVAC$ 

~:'7 April 1970 - iiircrei't 153349 received numerous holes in ntt pylon 
trom setUng do~m on a booby trap on an emergency 
MEDEVAC" 

28 April 1970 - Idrcraft 153573 damaged 3 aft rotor blades while 
maneuvering into a Recon pick-up zone. 

26 April 1970 - ~~364 had 2 KEA confirmed. 
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PART IV 

10 None 
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